

SC No. 394/2018
FIR No. 850/2016
U/s. 186/353/323/332/308 of IPC
P.S. Keshav Puram
State Vs. Sahil Chopra

20.08.2018

Present: Sh. Pankaj Kumar Ranga, Additional Public Prosecutor for the State.
Accused on bail absent.

The matter is fixed for arguments on charge.

None has come present on behalf of accused.

So, the matter stands passed over till 10:20 AM.

(Pawan Kumar Matto)
Special Judge (NDPS)/
Additional Sessions Judge (N-W)
Rohini Courts/ Delhi. 20.08.2018

At 10:20 am.

Present:- Sh. Pankaj Kumar Ranga, Additional Public Prosecutor for the State.
Accused is on bail alongwith counsel Sh. Yatender Khatri and Manoj.

At the time of first call, accused failed to appear in the court. At the time of second call, accused has come present with his counsels. Accused is directed to maintain punctuality in future.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the accused namely Yatender Khatri, Advocate has tried to mislead this court that this accused was present in the court since morning. Since the matter is fixed for consideration on charge and on the last date of hearing, adjournment was sought by Ld. Counsel for the accused to advance the arguments on charge but at the time of first call at 10:00 am, this accused and his counsel failed to appear and this court had passed over the matter till 10:20 am for awaiting the accused and his counsel. But for the best reason known to the counsel for the accused, he has spoken lie that accused was present in the court even at the time of first call.

The accused is directed to maintain punctuality in future.

Since matter is fixed for further arguments on charge. Arguments on charge have been heard.

Put up for orders on charge on 31.8.2018.

(Pawan Kumar Matto)
Special Judge (NDPS)/
Additional Sessions Judge (N-W)
Rohini Courts Delhi.
20.08.2018