

**SC No. 394/18
FIR No.850/2016
U/S 353/332/307/323 of IPC
PS Keshav Puram
State vs Sahil Chopra**

27.08.2019

Present: Sh. Pankaj Kumar Ranga, Ld. Additional Public Prosecutor
for State.

Accused Sahil Chopra on bail.

Sh. Manoj Rana, Id. Counsel for accused.

HC Kamlesh MHC(M) is present.

Process issued to ASI Hans Raj received back with the
report not properly served. Issue fresh summons to ASI Hans Raj to be
executed through concerned IO/SHO.

Examination in chief of PW 5 SI Suresh Pal Singh, PW 6 SI
Madan Singh Rathore and PW 7 Ct. Sanjiv have been recorded but their
cross examination deferred on the request of Id. Counsel for accused.

No other PWs present.

PWs be summoned through concerned IO/SHO.

Matter be put up for remaining prosecution evidence/cross
examination of PW5 to PW 7 on 01.11.2019.

**(AJAY PANDEY)
Additional Sessions Judge (N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/27.08.2019.**