

SC No. 394/2018
STATE Vs. SAHIL CHOPRA
FIR No. 850/2016
P.S Keshav Puram

26.07.2022

Pr: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sahil Chopra is absent.
Sh. Yatender Khatri, Ld. Counsel for accused.

An application for exemption from personal appearance moved on behalf of accused Sahil Chopra on the ground of illness. Heard. Allowed for today only with directions to produce the accused on the next date of hearing.

No PW is present.

Put up for P.E. on **02.12.2022**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/26.07.2022 jk