

SC 394-2018
STATE Vs. SAHIL CHOPRA
FIR No. 850 /2016
(Keshav Puram)

09.10.2023

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused with ld. Counsel Sh. Manoj Rana.

PW Retd. SI Madan Singh, recalled for cross examination, is cross examined and discharged.

PW ACP Nirmal Devi, DR. Archana, Dr. Manoj, Ct. Sanjeev, ASI Hansraj Mann and SI Sureshpal be summoned for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on 12.02.2024.

**VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/09.10.2023**