

24.09.2024

Present: Ms. Monika Aggarwal, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rajni and Manisha in person.
Accused Jagdev Shuka in person through VC.
Sh. Ashok Chaitanya, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons.
Complainant in person with Ld. Counsel, Sh. Surender Kumar Hooda.
IO is not present.

Ld. Counsel for complainant submits that Sh. Pradeep Kumar has been cited as a witness, therefore, he may be discharged as the counsel in the present matter. Therefore, Sh. Pradeep Kumar is discharged being counsel in the present matter.

Notice be issued to IO concerned, for NDOH.

List for arguments on the point of charge on

26.10.2024.

(VIKRAM)

ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)

North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/24.09.2024