

23.12.2024

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused in person with Ld. Counsel, Sh. Manoj Rana.
PW ASI Chander Mani in person.
PW ASI Chander Mani in person.
PW Dr. Manoj Aggarwal (through VC via VC Link of
Betul District Court).

PW- 10 ASI Chander Mani and PW-11 Dr. Manoj
Aggarwal, examined, cross examined and discharged.

On LDOH, witnesses ASI Hansraj, Suresh Pal Singh
and Ct. Sanjeev were discharged after giving opportunity to accused
for cross examination.

Ld. Counsel has moved an application for recalling
these witnesses stating that he was not appeared due to some
personal difficulty.

It is stated that cross examination of these witnesses is
crucial as the case is based on the testimony of these witnesses and
accused will suffer gravely if these witnesses will not be cross
examined. Therefore, considering the submissions, the present
application is allowed. The accused is given one opportunity to
cross examine the witnesses. Therefore, witnesses namely, ***PWs
ASI Hansraj, Suresh Pal Singh and Ct. Sanjeev be summoned*** for
NDOH.

List for PE on 18.03.2025.

Copy of the evidence be supplied to Ld. Counsel for
accused persons by filing an application with requisite court fee.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/23.12.2024